
Valparaiso (10-11 (4-5)) -vs- Oakland (7-16 (5-4))
02/03/00 at Rochester, Mich. (O'Rena)

 
 

 
 
Valparaiso 65

Oakland 62

Date: 02/03/00
Time: 8:00 p.m.
Attendance: 3,105
Site: Rochester, Mich. (O'Rena)
Referees: Bill Kaminski, John Dopp, Tom O'Malley

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Valparaiso 24 41 65
Oakland 29 33 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 JENKINS, Jason * 35 6-12 3-6 5-6 1-4 5 2 3 2 0 1 20
15 BARTON, Lubos * 35 3-12 1-6 8-9 2-5 7 3 4 3 1 1 15
22 GRAFS, Raitis * 29 5-8 1-1 3-5 5-3 8 3 0 1 2 0 14
04 TOATLEY, Dwayne * 36 2-6 2-4 3-4 3-2 5 0 5 1 1 3 9
21 NUNESS, Jared * 34 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 3 2 2 0 1 5
11 STOVALL, Milo 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 3 0 1 2
14 VUJIC, Ivan 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 PRICE, Tarrance 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
25 THOMASON, Aaron 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
50 NIKKILA, Antti 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-48 8-22 19-24 11-20 31 16 14 13 4 7 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 19-48   39.6% 8-22   36.4% 19-24   79.2%

Technical Fouls: (1)
STOVALL, Milo Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 ROZYCKI, Jason * 38 3-9 3-9 5-5 1-2 3 1 3 4 0 1 14
34 BUDDENBORG, Brad * 35 6-14 1-4 1-1 2-4 6 2 1 2 0 2 14
02 COVINGTON, Mychal * 30 3-8 1-5 4-4 0-2 2 4 1 3 0 0 11
03 THOM, Myke * 38 3-7 1-5 0-0 2-4 6 1 3 1 0 1 7
50 BELLIN, Sebastien * 20 2-6 0-0 0-2 4-5 9 5 0 2 0 0 4
11 HOUSTON, Steve 24 3-7 2-3 2-2 2-0 2 2 1 0 0 1 10
55 CHAMPAGNE, Jon 13 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 1 0 1 2
12 REYNOLDS, Steve 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-55 8-27 12-14 13-21 34 18 9 13 0 6 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 21-55   38.2% 8-27   29.6% 12-14   85.7%

Technical Fouls: (1)
ROZYCKI, Jason Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Valparaiso 24

Oakland 29

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 JENKINS, Jason 35 6-12 3-6 5-6 1-4 5 2 3 2 0 1 20
15 BARTON, Lubos 35 3-12 1-6 8-9 2-5 7 3 4 3 1 1 15
22 GRAFS, Raitis 29 5-8 1-1 3-5 5-3 8 3 0 1 2 0 14
4 TOATLEY, Dwayne 36 2-6 2-4 3-4 3-2 5 0 5 1 1 3 9
21 NUNESS, Jared 34 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 3 2 2 0 1 5
11 STOVALL, Milo 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 3 0 1 2
14 VUJIC, Ivan 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 PRICE, Tarrance 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
25 THOMASON, Aaron 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
50 NIKKILA, Antti 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 19-48 8-22 19-24 11-20 31 16 14 13 4 7 65
39.6% 36.4% 79.2%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 ROZYCKI, Jason 38 3-9 3-9 5-5 1-2 3 1 3 4 0 1 14
34 BUDDENBORG, Brad 35 6-14 1-4 1-1 2-4 6 2 1 2 0 2 14
2 COVINGTON, Mychal 30 3-8 1-5 4-4 0-2 2 4 1 3 0 0 11
3 THOM, Myke 38 3-7 1-5 0-0 2-4 6 1 3 1 0 1 7
50 BELLIN, Sebastien 20 2-6 0-0 0-2 4-5 9 5 0 2 0 0 4
11 HOUSTON, Steve 24 3-7 2-3 2-2 2-0 2 2 1 0 0 1 10
55 CHAMPAGNE, Jon 13 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 1 0 1 2
12 REYNOLDS, Steve 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 21-55 8-27 12-14 13-21 34 18 9 13 0 6 62
38.2% 29.6% 85.7%



2nd Half Box Score
Valparaiso 41

Oakland 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 JENKINS, Jason 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 BARTON, Lubos 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 GRAFS, Raitis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 TOATLEY, Dwayne 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 NUNESS, Jared 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 STOVALL, Milo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 VUJIC, Ivan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 PRICE, Tarrance 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 THOMASON, Aaron 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 NIKKILA, Antti 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 ROZYCKI, Jason 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 BUDDENBORG, Brad 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 COVINGTON, Mychal 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 THOM, Myke 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 BELLIN, Sebastien 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 HOUSTON, Steve 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 CHAMPAGNE, Jon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 REYNOLDS, Steve 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


